

**SOFTWARE LICENSE AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 1**

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. K-1718-79 is between the City of Norman, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "City") and N. HARRIS COMPUTER CORPORATION., (hereinafter referred to as the "Organization").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. K-1718-79, which consisted of a Software Implementation Services Agreement, a Support and Maintenance Agreement and a Software License Agreement, and various related contract documents, on December 19, 2017 for the purpose of providing a variety of services and items, as defined therein, including software licensing as set forth in the Software License Agreement generally, including Schedules "A" and "B" (all contracted services and items collectively referred to herein as "Software Licenses and Services"); and

WHEREAS, the City requires an additional number of software licenses from Organization, and thus an increase of Software Licenses and Services pursuant to the agreements collectively known as Contract No. K-1718-79; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to utilize the Software License Agreement terms, including Schedules "A" and "B" to increase the license amount from twenty (20) to thirty (30), thus providing for ten (10) additional licenses and applicant related items, as set forth therein; and

Amendments to Software License Agreement Schedule "A" to Contract No. K-1718-79:

Software License Agreement Schedule "A" is hereby amended as follows:

Software	License Type	Quantity
CIS Infinity	Concurrent User License	20 30
Infinity.Link	Site License	1
Infinity.Mobile	Site License	1

Amendments to Software License Agreement Schedule "B" to Contract No. K-1718-79:

Software License Agreement Schedule "B" is hereby amended to include the following with respect to the ten (10) additional licenses:

	Description	Quantity	Cost(\$)
License Fees	CIS Infinity – Concurrent User License	10	60,000
	Amount from current contingency (savings on original contract terms)	N/A	25,840
	Remaining Balance Owed		34,160

Maintenance	Cost per year (\$USD)
Additional annual maintenance	15,000
Pro-rated maintenance for the current year	12,534.25

Total Increase to amount of Contract No. K-1718-89:

FORTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS (\$46,694.25).

All other terms of Contract No. K-1516-110 shall remain in full force and effect.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY and the ORGANIZATION have executed this Agreement.

DATED this ____ day of _____, 2021.

CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA
("City")

By: _____
Mayor Breea Clark

ATTEST:

By: _____
Brenda Hall, City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this ____ day of _____, 2021.

City Attorney


N. HARRIS COMPUTER CORPORATION
("Organization")

By: 

Name: SEAN D. DUNPHY

Title: V.P., Sales

ATTEST:

By: 

Title: VP of R+D